C.C.NO. 23/2022

$RT FFERIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Yo AATAT/MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

™a SE/RAILWAY BOARD

FAX/POST COPY
ISSUED ON 21.03.2022

i

THE GENERAL MANAGER (OPTG.) COPY TO: CPTM
ECR/HAJIPUR ECR/HAJIPUR

NO. 2022/Chg/16/ECR/02 (.) CONNECT ECR’s LETTER NO. ECR/OPT/TT/510/RB DATED 27.01.2022 REGARDING
EXTENSION OF 05507/05508 SARAIGARH-RAGHOPUR DMU FROM RAGHOPUR TO LALITGRAM AND CHANGE
IN TIMINGS OF 05515 SARAIGARH-SAHARSA DEMU PASSENGER SPECIAL () MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
APPROVES ECR’S PROPOSAL FOR (1) EXTENSION OF 05507/05508 SARAIGARH-RAGHOPUR DMU UPTO
LALITGRAM AND (2) CHANGE IN TIMINGS OF 05515 SARAIGARH-SAHARSA DEMU PASSENGER SPECIAL AS

UNDER:-
1. EXTENSION OF 05507/05508 SARAIGARH-RAGHOPUR DMU UPTO LALITGRAM:-

05508 05508 ' 05507 RAGHOPUR- 05507 RAGHOPUR-

SARAIGARH- SARAIGARH- STATION SARAIGARH DEMU  |[SARAIGARH DEMU

RAGHOPUR RAGHOPUR

DEMU DEMU

EXISTING APPROVED EXISTING APPROVED

ARR | DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP ARR DEP

- 11.30 = 11.30 SARAIGARH 13.15 - 14.40 .

1143 | 11.44 11.44 11.45 NARAYANPUR MURLI | 12,57 1258 14.17 14.18

HALT

12.00 | - 12.00 12.05 RAGHOPUR = 12.45 14.00 14.05 |
12.11 12.12 RAM BISHANPUR 13.52 13.53
12.23 12.24 PRATAPGAN] 13.43 13.44
1250 | — LALITGRAM - 13.30

2. CHANGE IN TIMINGS OF 05515 SARAIGARH-SAHARSA DEMU PASSENGER SPECIAL:-

STATION EXISTING APPROVED
ARR DEP ARR DEP
SARAIGARH = 13.20 = 14.45
CHANDPIPAR HALT ' 13.30 13.31 14.55 14.56
BAIJNATH ANDOLI 13.38 13.39 15.04 15.05
THARBITIA | 13.48 13.50 15.15 15.17
KADAMPURA 14.00 14.01 15.27 15.28
SUPAUL 14.20 14.25 15.36 15.38
SUNDERPUR HALT 14.31 14.32 15.45 15.46
VINAEKMA HALT . 14.37 14.38 15.52 15.53
GARH BARUARI 1444 14.46 16.00 16.02
PANCHGACHIA HALT 1453 14.55 16.10 16.12
NANDLALEE HALT 15.01 15.02 16.17 16.18
SAHARSA KACHERI HALT 15.08 15.09 16.24 16.25
SAHARSA 15.30 - 16.40 -

THE ABOVE EXTENSION AND CHANGE IN TIMINGS MAY BE IMPLEMENTED FROM AN EARLY CONVENIENT
DATE UNDER ADVICE TO THIS OFFICE (.) GIVE WIDE PUBLICITY (.) ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND CONFIRM )

KUMAR/RAILWAYS (.)

R
(VIVEK KUMAR S}NH )
DY. DIRECTOR/COACHING

RAILWAY'BOARD

COPY TO:

1. EDPM, EDME/CHG, ED/C&IS in Board's Office.
2. CMD/IRCTC.



